
 

 

 

REPRESENTATION OF DANISH REFUGEE COUNCIL IN UKRAINE 

17/52 Bohdana Khmelnytskoho Street, Kyiv, Ukraine, 01054 

Registration number: 26619688 

  

02 April 2025 

Subject: Notification of Changes to BoQ and Extension of Tender Deadline 

 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

 

In regard to the Invitation to Bid No.: ITB-UKR-00338659 for Restoration Works at the 

Gynecological Department of the Municipal Non-Commercial Enterprise “City Hospital No. 1,” 

located at Mykolaiv region, Mykolaiv city, 2 Ekipazhna Str., 4, we would like to inform you of 

necessary corrections made to the Bill of Quantities (BoQ). 

The specific changes have been highlighted in yellow in the updated Annex A.1-BoQ document and 

Annex A.2 - Financial Bid Form. The requested changes are as follows: 

1) BoQ item No. 277: Changed from "Installation and connection of a gynecological operating 

table" to "Installation and connection of a ceiling lamp in a hysteroscopy room." 

2) BoQ item No. 278: Modified the description due to clarifications regarding the characteristics 

of the existing equipment. 

3) BoQ item #242: Corrected by adding cable length (65m). 

4) BoQ item #228: Corrected the description. 

 

In light of these necessary changes, please note that the tender submission deadline has been extended 

to April 17, 2025. 

 

Please ensure that your bid reflects the updated documents. Should you require any further 

clarification or have additional questions, do not hesitate to contact us via ukr-procurement@drc.ngo. 

 

 

Yours sincerely, 

Supply Chain DRC Ukraine 

 



 

2/2 

 

ПРЕДСТАВНИЦТВО ДАТСЬКОЇ  РАДИ У СПРАВАХ БІЖЕНЦІВ В УКРАЇНІ 

вулиця Велика Васильківська, будинок 43, офіс 17, місто Київ, Україна, 01004 

Реєстраційний номер: 26619688 

 

02 квітня 2025 року 

Тема: Повідомлення про зміни в кошторисі та продовження терміну подачі тендерних 

пропозицій 

 

Шановні панове, 

 

Ми інформуємо вас про необхідні зміни в Кошторисі (BoQ) у зв'язку з оголошенням тендеру 

№ ITB-UKR-00338659 на проведення відновлювальних робіт в гінекологічному відділенні 

Комунального некомерційного підприємства «Міська лікарня № 1», що розташоване за 

адресою: вул. Екіпажна, 4, м. Миколаїв, Миколаївська область. 

Зміни відображено жовтим кольором в оновлених документах Annex A.1-BoQ та Annex A.2 - 

Фінансова пропозиція. Зміни включають: 

1) Пункт BoQ № 277: Змінено опис з "Монтаж та підключення гінекологічного 
операційного столу" на "Монтаж та підключення стельової лампи в кімнаті для 
гістероскопії". 

2) Пункт BoQ № 278: Змінено опис через уточнення характеристик існуючого 
обладнання. 

3) Пункт BoQ № 242: Оновлено опис з додаванням довжини кабелю 65 м. 

4) Пункт BoQ № 228: Змінено опис. 
 

У зв'язку з вищезазначеними змінами, термін подачі тендерних пропозицій продовжено до 17 

квітня 2025 року. 

 

Будь ласка, переконайтесь, що ваша пропозиція відображає оновлені документи. Якщо у вас 

виникнуть додаткові запитання або необхідна додаткова інформація, будь ласка, звертайтесь 

за адресою: ukr-procurement@drc.ngo. 

 

З повагою, 

Відділ логістики та публічних закупівель ДРБ Україна 


